YARRATRI PRIVACY STATEMENT

INTRODUCTION

This privacy statement sets out what information YarraTri Inc (the *Club*) gathers from you and how we use it. Questions regarding this privacy statement should be directed to info@yarratri.com.au.

Your privacy is important to us. We gather certain types of personal information such as names, addresses, phone numbers, email addresses, and answers to other questions asked during any dealing you have with us. You should read and fully understand the information described within this privacy statement before dealing with us.

ABOUT THE CLUB

The Club is a non for profit organisation established to offer a supportive environment to those participating in triathlon and other multisport activities.

USE OF PERSONAL INFORMATION

The Club may use your personal information to contact you in relation to:

- (a) your membership of the Club;
- (b) making you aware of any Club training, racing, social and any other events;
- (c) the publication of any news relating to the Club and its members, including race results;
- (d) the sale and/or purchase of any goods and services by the Club; and
- (e) making you aware of products and services that may be of interest to you including goods and services provided by the Club's sponsors and preferred training and coaching providers.

TRANSFER OF PERSONAL INFORMATION

The Club does not sell any personal information to any person.

SECURITY

The Club cannot guarantee that any personal information stored within its databases will not be accessed by a hacker. Nor does the Club guarantee the security of any information transmitted over the internet.